

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the financial year ended 30 June 2022

	NOTE	GROUP		COMPANY	
		2022 RM	(Restated) 2021 RM	2022 RM	2021 RM
Revenue	22	119,782,841	77,866,317	4,246,464	3,686,676
Other income	23	5,884,946	13,723,840	93,230	76,328
Changes in inventories of work in progress, trading inventories and finished goods		(1,208,005)	1,360,811	-	-
Raw materials and consumables used		(24,237,962)	(31,026,883)	-	-
Property development costs		(52,820,187)	(20,089,724)	-	-
Employee benefits expenses	24	(11,672,275)	(11,409,643)	(1,939,260)	(1,581,235)
Depreciation	25	(3,222,474)	(3,428,957)	(163,362)	(178,675)
Other operating expenses		(21,810,988)	(21,784,707)	(9,295,859)	(20,326,284)
Operating profit/(loss)		10,695,896	5,211,054	(7,058,787)	(18,323,190)
Finance costs	26	(222,270)	(180,670)	-	(76,416)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	27	10,473,626	5,030,384	(7,058,787)	(18,399,606)
Tax expense	28	(6,575,100)	(4,169,231)	(424,146)	(3,026,915)
Profit/(Loss) for the year, representing total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		3,898,526	861,153	(7,482,933)	(21,426,521)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		750,071	(132,612)	(7,482,933)	(21,426,521)
Non-controlling interests		3,148,455	993,765	-	-
		3,898,526	861,153	(7,482,933)	(21,426,521)
Earnings/(Loss) per share attributable to owners of the Company (sen)					
- Basic	29.1	0.36	(0.06)		
- Diluted	29.2	0.36	(0.06)		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.